15:27

1243885	
192385	
\$65.00	
Ü	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and Address of receiving party(les)  New York Jets Football Club, Inc.  New York Jets LLC 1000 Fulton Avenue Hempstead, NY 11550  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Cimited Partnership Cimited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other Additional name(e) of conveying party(ee) attached?ves_X_No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Corporation Additional name(e) & address(es) attached?ves_X_No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).  B. Trademark Registration No(s).  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Registration No(s).  B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1243885 831249 Additional numbers attached?ves_X_No  5. Name and address of party to whom correse Corporation Co	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (rev 3/1)		RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
New York Jets Football Club, Inc.    New York Jets LLC 1000 Fulton Avenue Hempstead, NY 11550	To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX _ No Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other - Limited Liability Company - Delaware It assignes is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & address(e) attached: Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & address(e) attached: Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & address(e) attached: Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & address(e) attached: Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & address(e) attached? Yes X No No	Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del> -	No.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other  Other  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: March 2, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  October 31, 2003	1000 Fulton Avenue			
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: March 2, 2000  Execution Date: March 2, 2000  Action In Interview (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document of assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document of assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document of assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document of assignment of assignment of assignment of assignment of additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document of assignment of assignment of assignment of additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document of assignment o	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware Other		Individual(s) citiz	zenship
Execution Date: March 2, 2000  Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes XNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes XNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes XNo (Designation number(s)).  A. Trademark Application No(s).  B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1243885 831249  Additional numbers attached?Yes XNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  Denor Use This SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Rubenstein  October 31, 2003	Assignment X Security Agreement		Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation	ship ship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No(s).  B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1243885  831249  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Rubenstein  October 31, 2003	Execution Date: March 2, 20	00	Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is (Designations must be a sep	in the United States, a domestic s attached: Yes _X_ No parate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No(s).  1243885  831249  Additional numbers attached?YesXNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1243885  831249  6. Total number of applications/registrations involved:2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65  X. All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)  3. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4. Application number(s) or re	gistration number(		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  1243885 831249  6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65  X. All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Rubenstein  October 31, 2003	• •		i	gistration No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  BONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications/registrations involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	,	- (-/-	12/2885	_
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Rubenstein  6. Total number of applications/registrations involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65  X. All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  6. Total number of applications/registrations involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65  X. All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  BONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein			831249	
FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65  X. All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  BONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Rubenstein  October 31, 2003		Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No	
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036    Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Kenneth A. Rubenstein   Market   Meage   Meage		hom corres- uld be mailed:	<u> </u>	
Four Times Square New York, New York 10036  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  Charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  Do Not Use This space  October 31, 2003		•	·	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385  BONOT USE THIS SPACE  October 31, 2003	Four Times Square	0036	charged to Deposit	Account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  October 31, 2003	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	0000	9 Donosit Account No.	19,2385
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  October 31, 2003		DO NOT USE		10 2000
Name Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0845**  JUL 25 2000 11:42 FR PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 13212 969 2928 TO \*4181\*40213001\*7 P.04

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERCER, WHICH MERCES:

"NEW YORK JETS FOOTBELL CLUB, INC.", A DELEWARE CORPORATION, wite and into "new York jets lic" under the name of "new YORK JETS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND exist ng under the haws of the state of Delaware, as received AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, AND. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3134847 8100M 001106909



AUTHENTICATION:

0292294

DATE:

03-02-00 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0113 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0846

JUL,25 2000 11:42 FR PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 13212 969 2928 TO \*4101\*40213001\*7 P.05

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 03/02/2000 001106909 - 3194647

## CEREIFICATE OF MERCER

OF

# NEW YORK JETS FOOTBALL CLUB, INC. (\*Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

## NEW YORK JETS LEC (a Deleware limited liability company)

## It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- a. New York Jets Pootball Club, Inc., a corporation, which is incorporated under the Jave of the State of Polaware, and
- b. New York lets LEC, a limited liability company, which is organized under tho laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger-herein certified is New York Jets LLC, which will continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under its present a me upon the effective date of the merger herein certified pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The executed agreement of merger between the constituent business entitles is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows:

New York Jets LLC 1000 Fulton Avenue Hempstead, New York 11550

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0114

> > TRADEMARK

REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0847

**P**005

UL 25 2000 11:42 FR PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 13212 969 2928 TO \*4181\*40213001\*7 P.06

6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, our request and without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or any person holding an interest in the terminating corporation.

Dated: March 2, 2000

#### NEW-YORK-JETS LEC

By: WOODGLEN I LLC, its Managing Member

By: WOODGLEN I, INC., its Managing Member

NET TO BULL STATE

Vice President

Z

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0115
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0848** 

" 'JUL 25 2000 11:42 FR PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 13212 969 2928 TO \*4181\*40213001\*7 P.07

## Schedule A

New York Jets LLC (Delaware limited liability company) 1000 Fuiton Avenue, Hempstead, NY 12550

## <u> VASAFFrademarks</u>

## Registered Marks

NEW SECOND	Registration No. "	Registration Date
NEW YORK JETS	815,849	31211293
JET and Design	1.810.716	1/2/1/4/93
7 and Freign	1,243,885	%6/2B/83
7 and Design	1/230/455	3/8/83
JETS and Design	977.056	1/1/5/74
NY JETS and Design	831,249	6/27/67
JERS .	827,037	4/4/67
NEW YORK JETS	620/320	6/13/67

## Bending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
SIDECINE CLUL	75=677;742	4/8/99
NY JETS and Design	75-523,737	7/23/98
JR JETS*KIBS*ÇEUB	75-523,736	7/23/98

PARKESINT INTERESTICATION

×× TOTAL PAGE,07 \*\*

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0116

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0849** 

RECORDED: 07/25/2000

**RECORDED: 10/31/2003**